

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2719 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "other relevant contact information" and insert "e-mail address,
1.3 if available,"

1.4 Page 1, line 12, delete everything after "operator" and insert "responsible for emergency
1.5 response related to each underground facility 24 hours per day and seven days per week."

1.6 Page 1, line 13, after "available" insert "to an excavator"

1.7 Pages 1 to 3, delete sections 2 to 4

1.8 Amend the title as follows:

1.9 Page 1, line 2, delete everything after the semicolon and insert "requiring an excavation
1.10 notice system contact information database;"

1.11 Page 1, line 3, delete "system;"

1.12 Amend the title numbers accordingly